FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND
BENNET OMALU PATHOLOGY FOR PATHOLOGY SERVICES

This amendment to Agreement is made this 28th day
of January ,

2020 by and between the County of Lake
(hereinafter referred to as
Pathology,

“COUNTY”) and Bennet Omalu
(hereinafter referred to as

“CONTRACTOR") .
RECITALS

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an
Agreement for pathology services on December 19, 2017;
WHEREAS,

it is necessary to amend said contract to

and
increase portions of the compensation paid to the
CONTRACTOR for such services.

NOW, THEREFORE,

the parties hereto agree as follows:

January 1st

All fees referenced in the Bennet Omalu Pathology Five Year
Cost Plan and Fee Schedule 2020-2025 shall be adopted as of
, 2020.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other
fees, terms and provisions of the December 19,
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

2017
Executed at Lake County , California, on the day and
year first written above.
COUNTY OF LAKE

CONTRACTOR
Moke’ Simon, Chairman,
Board of Supervisors

Bennet Omalu, President
Bennet Omalu Pathology

ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson

Clerk of the Board

Anita Grant
of Supervisors County Coumse R
/ TR
By: _\| MAANDA /Ziévwé?/ By: s
é/’ "N N
; G

The within instrugaent i 8 COTToch
mwoﬂMdmmmeﬁhh
thigoffice. , . .
ATTEST: /22020
JAROL L HUCHINGSON
“lesk o the Boand of Sepervisar 6f
o Saaie of California in and fof $e
Dty off Lpdlee.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:




FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND
BENNET OMALU PATHOLOGY FOR PATHOLOGY SERVICES

This amendment to Agreement is made this day
of , 2020 by and between the County of Lake
(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”) and Bennet Omalu
Pathology, (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR") .

RECITALS

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an
Agreement for pathology services on December 19, 2017; and

WHEREAS, it 1is necessary to amend said contract to
increase portions of the compensation paid to the
CONTRACTOR for such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

All fees referenced in the Bennet Omalu Pathology Five Year
Cost Plan and Fee Schedule 2020-2025 shall be adopted as of
January 1°t, 2020.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other
fees, terms and provisions of the December 19, 2017
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed at , California, on the day and
vear first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE CONTRACTOR r’{ /( AC
[ 3

[ — ¢

Moke Simon, Chairman, Bennet Omalu, President

Board of Supervisors Bennet Omalu Pathology

ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk of the Board Anita Grant

of Supervisors County jég: _
By: o b

VAl



